Occupy and use the Premises for the following specified purposes only: Retail operation and an 
automated ice machine.  

CHARACTER OF USE: 

Retail operation and an automated ice machine.  

COMMENCEMENT DATE: 

July 1, 2018 

MONTHLY RENTAL: 

Monthly rent in the sum of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY ONE AND 81/100 DOLLARS ($251.81), 
payable in advance by the first of each and every month, or EIGHT PERCENT (8%) of gross sales, 
whichever is greater. 

COLLATERAL SECURITY DEPOSIT: 

Twice the monthly rental. 

DCCA VERIFICATION: 

Place of business registration confirmed: